Treasurer Year: 2009

District Code
C001
CVBC
EC511
EC523
EC528
EG131
EH207
EU050
EU100
EU200
EU205
EU426
FDO1
FDO02
FDO3
FDO0O4
FDO05
FDCV
LTCA
LTGP
LYBV
LYCV
LYNS
MTO1
MTO2
MUBC
PDBV
PDRF
RSCP
SSA02
SSA03
TFO1
TF02
TFO3
TF04
TTO1
TTO1R
TT02
TTO2R
TTO3
TTO3R
TT04
TTO04R
TTO5
TTOSR
TT06
TTO6R
TTO7

Tax Bill District Proof Listing

Boone County

Tax Bill Type: Real Estate

District Name

COUNTY

COUNTY CONSERVATION
COLLEGE 511

COLLEGE 523

COLLEGE 528

SCHOOL DISTRICT 131
SCHOOL DISTRICT 207
SCHOOL DISTRICT 50
SCHOOL DIST 100
SCHOOL DISTRICT 200
SCHOOL DISTRICT 205
UNIT DIST 426

CAPRON FPD

BOONE COUNTY FPD2
NORTH BOONE FPD
LEROY FPD
MANCHESTER FPD
CHERRY VALLEY FIRE
CALEDONIA ST LIGHTIN
GARDEN PRAIRIE LIGHT
IDA LIBRARY

CHERRY VALLEY LIBRAR
N. SUBURBAN LIBRARY
MULTI-TWP M/L
MULTI-TWP B/S/P
HISTORICAL MUSEUM
BELVIDERE PK DIST
ROCKFORD PK DISTRICT
CAPRON RESCUE
SSA02 FARMINGTON
SSA03 FARMINGTON E
BELVIDERE CITY TIF
BELVIDERE TIF CROWN
BELVIDERE KISHWAUKEE
BELVIDERE KISH 2
MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
MANCHESTER ROAD
LEROY TOWNSHIP
LEROY ROAD
CALEDONIA TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA ROAD
BOONE TOWNSHIP
BOONE ROAD
BELVIDERE

BELVIDERE TWP ROAD
BONUS TOWNSHIP
BONUS ROAD

FLORA TOWNSHIP
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Current Year Billed

$8,750,840.59
$971,910.93
$5,662,332.87
$32,680.14
$10,166.52
$6,826.18
$5,605.36
$173,888.86
$42,332,616.31
$9,135,201.11
$183,119.22
$305,565.58
$220,378.22
$780,691.45
$657,758.11
$9,944.82
$20,606.57
$88,331.94
$0.00
$3,626.09
$604,859.38
$38,966.77
$99,279.68
$14,356.83
$117,833.81
$221,661.49
$3,096,241.46
$260,673.80
$322,275.26
$17,193.42
$8,560.74
$290,100.54
$23,616.00
$176,548.08
$1,090.64
$39,716.00
$105,644.95
$40,953.41
$94,367.68
$80,073.35
$323,346.88
$79,512.85
$147,241.65
$1,182,933.43
$1,612,405.01
$109,417.65
$401,992.26
$66,240.21
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Prior Year Billed
$8,576,475.56
$952,599.55
$5,722,058.95
$31,572.69
$9,998.28
$6,918.97
$5,722.34
$168,297.80
$41,212,206.14
$8,781,559.98
$182,363.15
$308,020.05
$165,377.76
$767,363.41
$639,610.64
$9,826.94
$20,249.72
$87,375.64
$0.00
$3,604.52
$596,766.27
$39,164.49
$97,636.17
$14,138.99
$119,322.28
$220,708.29
$3,090,600.82
$256,444.24
$313,661.45
$12,809.27
$5,850.16
$288,967.32
$23,820.32
$237,430.16
$478.30
$39,041.10
$103,845.38
$40,476.86
$93,269.07
$78,328.29
$316,297.56
$77,749.00
$143,976.43
$1,160,810.39
$1,582,251.06
$115,081.02
$396,735.14
$66,237.72

cl



URT



Treasurer Year: 2009

District Code
TTO7R
TTO8
TTO8R
TTO9
TTO9R
VCBV
VCCP
VCCV
VCLP
VCNC
VCPG
VCTL

Tax Bill District Proof Listing

Boone County
Tax Bill Type: Real Estate

District Name Current Year Billed
FLORA ROAD $214,602.53
SPRING TOWNSHIP $57,020.49
SPRING ROAD $189,241.13
POPLAR GROVE TWNSHP $61,701.78
POPLAR GROVE ROAD $215,634.12
CITY OF BELVIDERE $4,098,326.57
CAPRON $230,646.80
CHERRY VALLEY $0.00
LOVES PARK $0.00
CALEDONIA $18,392.48
POPLAR GROVE $255,956.94
TIMBERLANE $53,418.24

Totals 60 $84,324,135.18
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Prior Year Billed
$214,590.45

$56,877.23
$188,652.90
$58,218.35
$203,461.93
$4,043,623.97
$166,403.08
$0.00

$0.00
$18,364.47
$245,746.57
$57,594.61
$82,436,633.20

cl



URT



