Tax Bill District Proof Listing Boone County

Tax Bill Type: Real Estate

District Code	District Name	Current Year Billed	Prior Year Billed
C001	COUNTY	\$8,750,840.59	\$8,576,475.56
CVBC	COUNTY CONSERVATION	\$971,910.93	\$952,599.55
EC511	COLLEGE 511	\$5,662,332.87	\$5,722,058.95
EC523	COLLEGE 523	\$32,680.14	\$31,572.69
EC528	COLLEGE 528	\$10,166.52	\$9,998.28
EG131	SCHOOL DISTRICT 131	\$6,826.18	\$6,918.97
EH207	SCHOOL DISTRICT 207	\$5,605.36	\$5,722.34
EU050	SCHOOL DISTRICT 50	\$173,888.86	\$168,297.80
EU100	SCHOOL DIST 100	\$42,332,616.31	\$41,212,206.14
EU200	SCHOOL DISTRICT 200	\$9,135,201.11	\$8,781,559.98
EU205	SCHOOL DISTRICT 205	\$183,119.22	\$182,363.15
EU426	UNIT DIST 426	\$305,565.58	\$308,020.05
FD01	CAPRON FPD	\$220,378.22	\$165,377.76
FD02	BOONE COUNTY FPD2	\$780,691.45	\$767,363.41
FD03	NORTH BOONE FPD	\$657,758.11	\$639,610.64
FD04	LEROY FPD	\$9,944.82	\$9,826.94
FD05	MANCHESTER FPD	\$20,606.57	\$20,249.72
FDCV	CHERRY VALLEY FIRE	\$88,331.94	\$87,375.64
LTCA	CALEDONIA ST LIGHTIN	\$0.00	\$0.00
LTGP	GARDEN PRAIRIE LIGHT	\$3,626.09	\$3,604.52
LYBV	IDA LIBRARY	\$604,859.38	\$596,766.27
LYCV	CHERRY VALLEY LIBRAR	\$38,966.77	\$39,164.49
LYNS	N. SUBURBAN LIBRARY	\$99,279.68	\$97,636.17
MT01	MULTI-TWP M/L	\$14,356.83	\$14,138.99
MT02	MULTI-TWP B/S/P	\$117,833.81	\$119,322.28
MUBC	HISTORICAL MUSEUM	\$221,661.49	\$220,708.29
PDBV	BELVIDERE PK DIST	\$3,096,241.46	\$3,090,600.82
PDRF	ROCKFORD PK DISTRICT	\$260,673.80	\$256,444.24
RSCP	CAPRON RESCUE	\$322,275.26	\$313,661.45
SSA02	SSA02 FARMINGTON	\$17,193.42	\$12,809.27
SSA03	SSA03 FARMINGTON E	\$8,560.74	\$5,850.16
TF01	BELVIDERE CITY TIF	\$290,100.54	\$288,967.32
TF02	BELVIDERE TIF CROWN	\$23,616.00	\$23,820.32
TF03	BELVIDERE KISHWAUKEE	\$176,548.08	\$237,430.16
TF04	BELVIDERE KISH 2	\$1,090.64	\$478.30
TT01	MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP	\$39,716.00	\$39,041.10
TT01R	MANCHESTER ROAD	\$105,644.95	\$103,845.38
TT02	LEROY TOWNSHIP	\$40,953.41	\$40,476.86
TT02R	LEROY ROAD	\$94,367.68	\$93,269.07
TT03	CALEDONIA TOWNSHIP	\$80,073.35	\$78,328.29
TT03R	CALEDONIA ROAD	\$323,346.88	\$316,297.56
TT04	BOONE TOWNSHIP	\$79,512.85	\$77,749.00
TT04R	BOONE ROAD	\$147,241.65	\$143,976.43
TT05	BELVIDERE	\$1,182,933.43	\$1,160,810.39
TT05R	BELVIDERE TWP ROAD	\$1,612,405.01	\$1,582,251.06
TT06	BONUS TOWNSHIP	\$109,417.65	\$115,081.02
TT06R	BONUS ROAD	\$401,992.26	\$396,735.14
TT07	FLORA TOWNSHIP	\$66,240.21	\$66,237.72

Tax Bill District Proof Listing Boone County

Tax Bill Type: Real Estate

District Code	District Name	Current Year Billed	Prior Year Billed
TT07R	FLORA ROAD	\$214,602.53	\$214,590.45
TT08	SPRING TOWNSHIP	\$57,020.49	\$56,877.23
TT08R	SPRING ROAD	\$189,241.13	\$188,652.90
TT09	POPLAR GROVE TWNSHP	\$61,701.78	\$58,218.35
TT09R	POPLAR GROVE ROAD	\$215,634.12	\$203,461.93
VCBV	CITY OF BELVIDERE	\$4,098,326.57	\$4,043,623.97
VCCP	CAPRON	\$230,646.80	\$166,403.08
VCCV	CHERRY VALLEY	\$0.00	\$0.00
VCLP	LOVES PARK	\$0.00	\$0.00
VCNC	CALEDONIA	\$18,392.48	\$18,364.47
VCPG	POPLAR GROVE	\$255,956.94	\$245,746.57
VCTL	TIMBERLANE	\$53,418.24	\$57,594.61
	Totals 60	\$84,324,135.18	\$82,436,633.20